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	Age of respondent
	Education in years
	Status in labour force
	Respondent’s country of origin
	Marital status, including common law marriages
	Spouse years in school

	28
	10
	0
	1
	3
	10

	28
	10
	0
	1
	2
	11

	46
	13
	1
	1
	1
	11

	28
	12
	0
	1
	1
	11

	29
	16
	1
	1
	5
	#N/A


2.

	Marital Status
	Average Age of respondent

	divorced
	46

	married
	46

	missing
	48

	separated
	43

	single
	30

	widowed
	67

	Grand Total
	44


 3. ii)








iii)  This table show that the marital status and average age of respondent. The  average age of the respondent in widowed status are the highest which is 67 compare to the other. While the lowest average age of respondent which is only 30 are in single status. Furthermore, the average age of respondent in divorced and married status are the same which are 46. Besides that, the average age of respondent in missing status are more higher than seperated status which is 48 while seperated is 43 only.       

	Marital Status
	Number of respondent

	divorced
	784

	married
	8129

	missing
	142

	separated
	124

	single
	2442

	widowed
	946

	Grand Total
	12567


 4. i)







     
 ii) This table show that the marital status and the number of respondent. The total number of     respondent are 12567. The most highest number of respondent are 8129 which is in married status. While the lowest number of respondent are 124 which is seperated status. Next, the number of respondent in single status are higher than widowed status which is 2442 higher than 946. Besides that, the divorced status of respondents are 784 while the missing status of respondents are 142.    

5. 
	Marital status
	Not in labour force

	divorced
	529

	separated
	90

	single
	1712

	widowed
	169


     
     Yes, the number of  single respondents which are not in labour force are 1712, the number of widowed respondents which are not in labour force are 169, the number of divorced respondents which are not in labour force are 529, and the number of separated respondents which are not in the labour force are 90.
                              
                           Firstly, highlight down the column of current  full data set which containing classifying factors for age of respondent, marital status and status in labour force. Then, select the Pivot Table by clicking the Insert button on the top there. Then, choose the age of respondent and drag into the VALUE labels, while marital status drag to the ROW labels and the status in labour force is drag to the COLUMN labels there.  



6. i)
	Number of respondent
	Status in labour force
	Grand Total

	Country
	Working
	Not in labour force
	

	Australia 
	555
	1108
	1663

	Austria
	450
	522
	972

	Britain
	434
	778
	1212

	Hungary
	1009
	1597
	2606

	Netherland
	865
	773
	1638

	others
	606
	1486
	2092

	Switzerland
	290
	697
	987

	West Germany
	803
	594
	1397

	Grand Total
	5012
	7555
	12567


     





 ii) Stacked Bar Chart

          Clustered Bar Chart

iii)                              The above table and diagram shows that the number of respondents in each status  in labour force for each country such as Australia, Austria, Britain, Hungary, Netherland, Switzerland,West Germany and others. The total number for all the respondents are 12567. The highest number of respondents in working and not in labour force status are Hungary, that is 1009 and 1597 for each other. While the lowest number of respondents in working status is Switzerland, that is 290. Not only that, the other lowest number of respondents from Austria which are not in labour force status is 522 compare to the other. Respondents in working status for Australia are 555 while not in labour force is 1108. Besides that, respondents in Britain which are in working status are the second lowest compare to other country that is 434 while not in labour force are 778. Lastly, the number of respondents for others country are 606 in working status and 1486 for not in labour force status.
7. ii)
          
     The  diagram above show that the normality of ‘age’ data of the Q-Q plot for age of respondent are non-normal quantile plot. This is because the graph is non-linear and do not contain outlier. 

            
     The  diagram above show that the normality of natural log of ‘age’ data of the Q-Q plot for lnage of respondent are non-normal quantile plot. This is because the graph is non-linear and do not contain outlier.
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